US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: Telly, Inc.

FRN: 0033811662

Contact Name: Ilya Pozin

Address: 14622 Ventura Blvd Ste 102 PMB 2037 Sherman Oaks, CA 91403-3662 United States

Telephone No: (424) 777-3401

Email: legal@telly.com

Applicant:

Company name: Telly, Inc.

Product Description: mmWave Radar

Grantee code: 2BBQX FCC ID: 2BBQXMW001 FRN: 0033811662 Contact Name: Ilya Pozin

Address: 14622 Ventura Blvd Ste 102 PMB 2037 Sherman Oaks, CA 91403-3662 United States

Telephone No: (424) 777-3401

Email: legal@telly.com

Telly, Inc. certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, Telly, Inc. is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Telly, Inc. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. Telly, Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 2024/8/13

Applicant's Name: Ilya Pozin	US Agent's Name: Ilya Pozin
Title: CEO	Title: CEO
Signature Signed by: (lya foziu 55CC5199693E456	Signature Signed by: lya fozin